Docket No.: 9874, 12861B & 12875

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY P08/REV03 Tab settings -> -> To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Research Corporation Technologies, Inc. Name: Trustees of Boston University Internal Address: ☐ Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: One Sherborn Street ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Boston State: MA ZiP: 02215 □ Other Execution Date: March 15, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,699,466 5,807,549 5,965,120 10/358,627 5,869,263 5,807,712 6,159,463 5,766,866 5,976,522 6,723,697 Additional numbers attached?

Yes ⊠ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank S. DiGiglio, Esq., Reg. No. 31,346 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 400.00 Internal Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza 19-1013 ____ State: NY City: Garden City (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 19, 2005 Frank S. DiGiglio, Esq., Reg.No. 31,346 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RCT Project No. 223-1692 & 223-1754, Center, David M., Cruikshank, William M., Kornfeld, Hardy -- RCT to Institution

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

"INVENTION" means the inventions entitled "Lymphocyte chemoattractant factor and uses thereof", and, "IL-16 receptor".

"PATENTS RIGHTS" mean:

(Project No. 223-1692 patents:)

```
US Patent No. 5,807,549, Issued 9/15/1998
US Patent No. 5,807,712, Issued 9/15/1998
US Patent No. 5,766,866, Issued 6/16/1998
US Patent No. 5,976,522, Issued 11/2/1999
US Patent No.5,965,120, Issued 10/12/1999
US Patent No. 5,869,263, Issued 2/9/1999
US Patent No. 6,159,463, Issued 12/12/2000
AT Patent No. EP0832132, Issued 8/27/2003
BE Patent No. EP0832132, Issued 8/27/2003
CH Patent No. EP0832132, Issued 8/27/2003
DE Patent No. 69629688.8, Issued 8/27/2003
ES Patent No. EP0832132, Issued 8/27/2003
FR Patent No. EP0832132, Issued 8/27/2003
GB Patent No. EP0832132, Issued 8/27/2003
IE Patent No. EP0832132, Issued 8/27/2003
IT Patent No. EP0832132, Issued 8/27/2003
CA Patent Application No. 2,223,262, Filed 6/7/1996
EP Patent Application No. 01 201 544.2, Filed 4/26/2001
EP Patent Application No. 01 201 543.4, Filed 4/26/2001
JP Patent Application No. 500734/95, Filed 5/16/1994
```

(Project No. 223-1754 patents:)

US Patent No. 6,723,697, Issued 4/20/2004 US Patent No. 6,699,466, Issued 3/2/2004 US Patent Application No. 10/358,627, Filed 2/5/2003 CA Patent Application No. 2,378,778, Filed 8/4/2000 EP Patent Application No. 00 952 503.1, Filed 8/4/2000 JP Patent Application No. 2001-515701, Filed 8/4/2000 MX Patent Application No. 2002/001268, Filed 8/4/2000

"ASSIGNEE" means Trustees of Boston University, One Sherborn Street, Boston, MA 02215.

"RCT" means Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., 101 North Wilmot Road, Suite 600, Tucson, Arizona 85711-3365.

- 1. RCT hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE RCT's entire right, title and interest in:
 - (a) the INVENTION;
 - (b) the PATENT RIGHTS:
 - (c) all foreign applications and all divisional and continuation, in whole and in part, applications based on an application that resulted in the PATENT RIGHTS; and
 - (d) all reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent rights described in (b).
- 2. RCT hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent Office to issue to the ASSIGNEE all patents described in Paragraph 1 that may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0846 RCT Project No. 223-1692 & 223-1754, Center, David M., Cruikshank, William M., Kornfeld, Hardy -- RCT to Institution

- 3. RCT agrees to execute any further lawful documents that ASSIGNEE deems reasonably necessary to fully protect ASSIGNEE's interest in the INVENTION and the documents described in Paragraph 1.
- 4. RCT hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any currently existing right or license to make, use or sell the INVENTION to anyone, except for the following and except that the Government of the United States of America may have rights in the INVENTION and PATENT RIGHTS by reason of sponsorship of research leading to the making of the INVENTION as referenced below under "GOVERNMENT RIGHTS".

PharMingen R&D Systems, Inc. Caltag Laboratories, Inc. Pierce Roche Diagnostics, GmbH

- 5. RCT hereby represents and warrants that it has not encumbered its right, title or interest in the INVENTION or the PATENT RIGHTS, and has not and will not sign any document that conflicts with this assignment, other than the exceptions listed in paragraph 4 above, and is not aware of any threatened or pending claim by any third party that would adversely affect ASSIGNEE's interest in the INVENTION or the PATENT RIGHTS or documents that are the subject of this assignment.
- 6. RCT agrees to provide ASSIGNEE with originals or copies of all material correspondence, notice, filings, and other documents regarding the INVENTION or the PATENT RIGHTS or other matters that are the subject of this assignment.
- 7. "GOVERNMENT RIGHTS" mean the rights of the United States Government arising from NIH Reference No. RO1-HL-32802-15 or any other applicable federal research grant or contract.

RESEARCH CORPORATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	1 /
By: Gary M. Munsinger, Ph.D. Chairman & Chief Executive Officer	Date: 3/15/05
•	

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF PIMA

55.

On this 15 day of 1005, before me personally came Gary M. Munsinger, to me known to be the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., the assignor named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the assignor and pursuant to authority duly received; and he further acknowledged that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the seal of the assignor and that it was affixed thereto pursuant to like authority.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/29/2007

KIERAN S. FASSE NOTARY PUBLIC PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA MY COMM. EXPIRES 02-29-2008

> PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0847